Haryana, 122002 is required to show cause to the 
Additional Commissioner(East 1), CGST 
Gurugram, Plot no.36-37, CGST Bhawan, Sector-
32, Gurugram within 30 days of the receipt of the 
SCN as to why: -

1. Ineligible ITC availed and utilized during F.Y. 
2019-20 to 2020-21 amounting to Rs. 
47 ,53,676/- (Forty-Seven Lakh Fifty-Three 
Thousand and Six Hundred Seventy-Six Only) 
[IGST- 46 ,98,650/-, CGST- 27,513/-, SGST-
27,513/-] should not be demanded and 
recovered from them under Section 74(1) of 
the CGST Act, 201 7 and corresponding 
provisions of the SGST Act, 201 7, and UTGST 
Act, 2017 read with Section 20 of IGST Act,